ASSIGNME



MRD
Patents Only [[.]LO] **ER SHEET**

To the Honorable Commissioner of 101895243 attorney Dkt. No.: 44316/234894 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereot.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Reiner Schneider Waldemar Stocklein	CCS Technology, Inc. 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T Wilmington, Delaware 19803	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \(\subseteq \) No \(\subseteq \)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	100V 1 200;	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 1. September 19, 2001 2. September 14, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes \(\sum \) No \(\sum \)	
4. Application No. <u>09/877,722</u> P	atent No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes \(\subseteq \text{No } \subseteq \)		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
CUSTOMER NO. 00826		
ALSTON & BIRD LLP		
Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000		
Charlotte, NC 28280-4000		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
DO NOT L	USE THIS SPACE	
	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	10/17/01	
Name of Person Signing: Guy R. Gosnell	Date	
Reg. No. 34,610	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	

CLT01/4501548v1 11/14/2001 LNELLER 00000001 09877722

01 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT Of Patent Application for: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR BRAIDING CABLES, CABLE LEADS, AND SHEATHINGS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	, day of,, by:
Reiner Schneider	Waldemar Stöcklein
Flurstr. 32	Nelkenweg 24
96237 Ebersdorf	96450 Coburg
Germany	Germany
Citizenship: Germany	Citizenship: Germany

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in AERIAL CABLE CONTAINING OPTICAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS AND PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AN AERIAL CABLE set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 09/877,722, Filed June 6, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, CCS Technology, Inc., a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 USA, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Attorney Docket No. 44316/234894

Attorney Docket No. 44316/234894

PAGE 2: ASSIGNMENT: REINER SCHNEIDER AND WALDEMAR STÖCKLEIN AERIAL CABLE CONTAINING OPTICAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS AND PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AN AERIAL CABLE

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

x hernes Johns des	
Reiner Schreider	Waldemar Stöcklein
anistel Giller Stive Will	
Witness	Witness
Date: « September, 19. 2001	Date:

CLT01/4493718v1

Attorney Docket No. 44316/234894

ASSIGNMENT

Of Patent Application for: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR BRAIDING CABLES, CABLE LEADS, AND SHEATHINGS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this	day of,	, by:
Reiner Schneider	Waldemar Stöcklein	
Flurstr. 32	Nelkenweg 24	
96237 Ebersdorf	96450 Coburg	
Germany	Germany	
Citizenship: Germany	Citizenship: Germany	

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in AERIAL CABLE CONTAINING OPTICAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS AND PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AN AERIAL CABLE set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States bearing Serial No. 09/877,722, Filed June 6, 2001; and,

WHEREAS, CCS Technology, Inc., a limited liability company duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 103 Foulk Road, Suite 278-T, Wilmington, Delaware 19803 USA, (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents, do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

Attorney Docket No. 44316/234894

PAGE 2: ASSIGNMENT: REINER SCHNEIDER AND WALDEMAR STÖCKLEIN
AERIAL CABLE CONTAINING OPTICAL TRANSMISSION ELEMENTS
AND PROCESS FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF AN AERIAL CABLE

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that the said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, the said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that the said assignors will, whenever counsel of the said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND the said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to the said assignee, as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behoof of the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

	x Walderner Str Yel
Reiner Schneider	Waldemar Stöcklein
L	Gristel Mille Labour Will
Witness	Witness
Date:	Date: 14.69. 2001
	14. September 2001

CLT01/4493718v1

RECORDED: 11/11/2001

Attorney Docket No. 44316/234894